	12-16-2002	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	102312211		Patent & Trademark Office
MB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
o The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please record	the attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3. N	ame and address of rece	iving party(ies):
Robert L. Lach	N	ame: <u>Red Carpet Studio</u> Advantage Ltd.	s Division of Source
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Ycs	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	treet Address: 4325 Ir	ndeco Court P
2. Nature of conveyance:		ity: <u>Cincinnati</u> tate: <u>OH</u> Zip Code: <u>4</u>	15241
X Assignment Merger	C	ountry: <u>USA</u>	/62
Security Agreement Change of Other	I Adduk	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? Yes X No
	ew application, the exec B. Pater I numbers attached?	t No(s) Yes XNo	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together with a number of the second second</li></ol>	ew application, the exec B. Pater I numbers attached? 6. T	cution date of the application the No(s).	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent set is being filed together with a number (s).</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li><u>Additiona</u></li> <li>Name and address of party to whom</li> </ol>	ew application, the exec B. Pater I numbers attached? 6. T should in	eution date of the application at No(s)	ons and patents
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number lif this document is being filed together with a number. A. Patent Application No(s)</li></ul>	ew application, the exec B. Pater I numbers attached? 6. To should 7. To X	eution date of the application at No(s) Yes <u>X</u> No otal number of application	ons and patents
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together with a number of the file of the second se</li></ol>	ew application, the exec B. Pater I numbers attached? 6. Te should 7. Te X	tution date of the application at No(s)	ons and patents : <u>\$40.00</u>
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together with a number of the file of the</li></ol>	ew application, the exec B. Pater I numbers attached? 6. Tr should 7. Tr <u>x</u> <u>x</u> <u>x</u> 2 8. D	eution date of the application at No(s)	ons and patents = <u>\$40.00</u> ed to deposit account <u>23-3000</u>
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together with a magnetic file together with</li></ul>	ew application, the exec B. Pater I numbers attached? 6. Tr should 7. Tr <u>x</u> <u>x</u> <u>x</u> 2 8. D	eution date of the application at No(s)	ons and patents = <u>\$40.00</u> ed to deposit account <u>23-3000</u>
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together with a number of the A. Patent Application No(s)</li></ul>	ew application, the exec B. Pater I numbers attached? 6. Tr should 7. Tr <u>x</u> <u>x</u> <u>x</u> 2 8. D	cution date of the application at No(s)	ons and patents = <u>\$40.00</u> ed to deposit account <u>23-3000</u>
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together with a number of the file of the second sec</li></ul>	ew application, the exec B. Pater I numbers attached? should 6. To in 7. To X S. L.L.P. 2 8. D (Attack	cution date of the application at No(s)	ons and patents = <u>\$40.00</u> ed to deposit account <u>23-3000</u>
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together with a number of the file of the f</li></ul>	ew application, the exect B. Pater I numbers attached? 6. Te should 7. Te <u>x</u> <u>x</u> L.L.P. 2 8. D (Attack O NOT USE THIS	eution date of the application at No(s)	ons and patents : <u>\$40.00</u> ed to deposit account <u>23-3000</u> ng by deposit account)
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together with a number of the file of the second sec</li></ul>	ew application, the exec B. Pater I numbers attached? 6. Trishould 7.	eution date of the application at No(s)	ons and patents : <u>\$40.00</u> ed to deposit account <u>23-3000</u> ng by deposit account)
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together with a number of the document is being filed together with a number of the document is being filed together with a number of the document of the d</li></ul>	ew application, the exec B. Pater I numbers attached? 6. Trishould 7.	eution date of the application at No(s)	ons and patents : <u>\$40.00</u> ed to deposit account <u>23-3000</u> ng by deposit account)
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together with a number of the document is being filed together with a number of the document is being filed together with a number of the document of the d</li></ul>	ew application, the exec B. Pater I numbers attached? 6. Trishould 7.	eution date of the application at No(s)	ons and patents : <u>\$40.00</u> ed to deposit account <u>23-3000</u> ng by deposit account)

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 13565 FRAME: 0775 15134217269

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, Robert L. Lach of 10325 Carriage Trail, in the State of Cincinnati, Ohio 45242, have invented a new and improved ornamental design entitled" Kinetic Sculpture," as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and filed by me on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, Red Carpet Studios Division of Source Advantage Ltd., a limited liability corporation of Ohio and having a place of business at 4325 Indeco Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45241, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subjectmatter disclosed in this application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Red Carpet Studios Division of Source Advantage Ltd. my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this <u>li<sup>4k</sup></u> day of <u>Declementation</u>, 2002. Inventor.

STATE OF <u>(111)</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Hamulton</u>)

On this  $\underline{UY}$  day of  $\underline{DecentRu}$ , 2002, before me personally appeared <u>Robert L.</u> <u>Lach</u>, to me known and known to me to be the above named individual who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

SEAL

Cynthia Courtright Notary Public My Commission Expires May 20, 2007

**RECORDED: 12/06/2002**